Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme Pilbara Minerals Limited

ACN/ARSN 112 425 788

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 26 /107 | 2024

The previous notice was given to the company on 241 06 | 2024

The previous notice was dated 18/ 06 / 2024

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3)
in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person's votes Voting power (5) Person's votes Voting power (5)
ORDINARY 251,847,024 8.37% 282,947,538 9.40%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the
substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change Person Nature of Consideration Class and number Person's votes affected
whose change (6) given in relation of securities
relevant to change (7) affected
interest
See Annexure ‘A’
4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:
Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to Nature of Class and Person's votes
interest securities be registered as relevant number of
holder (8) interest (6) securities
IAustralianSuper Pty Ltd JPMorgan Nominees JPMorgan Nominees Shareholder ORD 282,947,538 |282,947,538
Australia Ltd Australia Ltd




5.Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd Level 30, 130 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000
|
Signature
) . Head of Compliance, Investments & Fund
print name Andrew Lazar capacity

Services

sign here date 01/08/2024




Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder.

Authorised Signatory: Andrew Lazar
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Date: 01/08/2024
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Consideration given in
relation to change (7)
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Class and number of
securities affected

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

41,699
-30,624
4,086,653
4,799
-8,024
2,026,415
38,328
-70,070
55,771
-61,768
9,500
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33,966
-43,841
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19,411
-18,581
59,286
20,816
3,142
-41,356
-21,686
57,067
36,754
-37,377
-29,100
11,880
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22,428
-9,188
12,984
-5,000
40,828
-18,273
19,999
20,096
-45,964
12,141
-40,052
10,451
-19,600
22,934
-16,353
1,699
18,726
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